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Upcoming     
Diary Dates 

Monday 6th May– Bank 
holiday– school closed 

Wednesday 8th May– Par-
ents Forum– 8:45-9:30am 

Wednesday 8th May– 5 
year old dental survey 

Monday 13th– Thursday 
16th May– KS2 SATS week 

Friday 17th May– Photogra-
pher in school taking photos 
for new website 

Monday 20th –Friday 24th 
May– 5 Days Wild Chal-
lenge Week 

Tuesday 21st May– Year 1 
and 2 to Abingdon School 
for Science workshops 

Thursday 23rd May– Out-
door Classroom Day (UK & 
ROI) 

Headteacher’s News  
We have once again come to the end of a busy week. Summer term clubs have all 
begun– we hope the children have enjoyed them.  

As suspected, our May Day celebrations were 
the highlight. Well done to all the children for 
doing us proud!  

I hope you all found the parents meetings useful. 
If you were unable to attend, let us know if you 
wish to make an alternative appointment.  

Enjoy the Bank Holiday weekend.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FoCS News  
Today is the deadline for the FoCS survey, including a vote for the next project for 
which we should raise funds. Make sure you have your vote! 

Many thanks to everyone who supported the “Friday Friends” event on Wednesday, 
particularly those who queued in the rain.  

Summer Fete will be on Saturday June 15th and our Cream Teas on July 14th.  

Our next meeting will be on May 8th in the pub- please join us even if just for a drink! 
It is an opportunity to meet the committee, learn more about FOCS and/ or provide 
support for our summer events. 
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 Diary Dates  
When we add new dates 

to the calendar at the 

end of this newsletter, 

we will highlight them for 

the first week they are 

shown. This should help 

you keep track of any 

changes.  

Woodcraft Elfins 

The local Woodcraft group for children age 6-9 has space for new 

members! 

It's based at the Woodstock Youth Club, meets on a Monday even-
ing 5.45 -7.00pm. During the summer we'll be outdoors in Blen-
heim, cycling along bridle paths, canoeing in Thrupp, swimming at 
the Woodstock.  There's also a Oxfordshire district camp planned 
in June just north of Banbury.  

Subs per term are only £30 which is £3 per session.  

Interested please contact: Helen Moore 
email helmoore08@yahoo.com. https://woodcraft.org.uk 

 September 2019 

We have places 

available for chil-

dren who will be 

starting reception in 

September. If you 

know anyone who’d 

like a space, please 

let them know. 

DOJO Points Winners 

Reception–  Meghan 

Year 1– Molly M 

Year 2— Lola 

Year 3–  Charlie 

Year 4— Arthur 

Year 5– Scarlett 

Year 6– Neve 

 

 

Behaviour of Life Winners 

Reception–  Callum 

Year 1–  Molly B 

Year 2— Alex W 

Year 3-  Harry A 

Year 4– William M 

Year 5–  All children for Maypole 

dancing 

Year 6– All children for Maypole 

dancing  

mailto:helmoore08@yahoo.com
https://woodcraft.org.uk/


  May   

Wednesday 1st May 2pm May Day celebrations 

Monday 6th May All Day Bank Holiday—School Closed 

Wednesday 8th May 8:45-9:30am Parents Forum 

Wednesday 8th May All Day 5 year old dental survey 

Monday 13th– Thursday 16th May Mornings KS2 SATS week 

Friday 17th May All Day Photographer in school taking photos for 

new website 

Monday 20th –Friday 24th May All Day 5 Days Wild Challenge Week 

Tuesday 21st May All Day Year 1 and 2 to Abingdon School for Science 

workshops 

Thursday 23rd May All Day Outdoor Classroom Day (UK & ROI) 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st May All Week Half Term 

  June   

Monday 3rd & Tuesday 4th June All Day Safe Cycling (group 1) 

Thursday 6th & Friday 7th June All Day Safe Cycling (group 2) 

Wednesday 5th June All Day Year 1/2 Welly Wednesday 

Friday 7th June All Day BookTrust Pyjamarama– Spend the day in 

pyjamas- £1 to BookTrust 

Monday 10th June All Day Class photos 

Monday 10th June – Friday 14th June All Week Y1 Phonics Screening Check 

Tuesday 11th June-Tuesday 18th June TBC Book People Book Fair 

Wednesday 12th June All Day Year 3/4 Welly Wednesday 

Wednesday 12th June All Day Year 6 STEM activity day at Cokethorpe 

Saturday 15th June TBC Summer Fete 

Wednesday 19th June 9am iRock assembly 

Wednesday 19th June All Day Year 5/6 Welly Wednesday 

Wednesday 26th June All Day Year 5 and 6 Science workshop at Abingdon 

School 

Friday 28th– Sunday 30th June All Weekend Year 5 and 6 PGL Residential 

  July   

Tuesday 2nd July AM Moving up day 

Tuesday 2nd July 1-3pm Sport day– parents invited 

Wednesday 3rd July All Day School Closed– INSET DAY 

Friday 5th July 1-3pm Reserve date for sport day (if raining on 2nd) 

Monday 8th July All Day Jupiter and Earth class to Sutton Courtenay 

Outdoor Education Centre 

Sunday 14th July  2-5pm Cream Teas  

Tuesday 16th July 1:30pm KS2 performance 

Wednesday 17th July AM  Year 5 and 6 to watch A Midsummer Night’s 

Dream at Blenheim 

Wednesday 17th July 6:30pm KS2 performance 

Friday 19th July 2:00-3:00pm Ice-cream and games on the school field. Families 

invited. 

Wednesday 24th  July 1:15pm Children break up for Summer Holiday 

Thursday 25th July– Monday 2nd September  School closed for Summer Holiday 


